27/02/2024, 10:34 Gmail - RE: RFQ

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
RE: RFQ

1 message

sales@medisyst.co.ke <sales@medisyst.co.ke> 27 February 2024 at 10:15

To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, William Watanga Omolo <watanga.omolo@gmail.com>, Kennedy Watanga
<kennedy@medisyst.co.ke>

This is OK, proceed with dispatch.

Thanks.

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 1:08 PM

To: sales@medisyst.co.ke; William Watanga Omolo <watanga.omolo@gmail.com>; Kennedy Watanga
<kennedy@medisyst.co.ke>

Subject: Re: RFQ

Good morning Kennedy,

Thank you for your order. | have used the addresses as follows:

Delivery Address Invoice Address

Jambo Cargo Limited Medisyst Limited

Access House Vision Plaza 36 First Floor
1 Nestle Avenue Mombasa Road

Hayes P O Box 6572 City Square
London Nairobi Kenya

UB3 4UZ 00200

Below is a snip of your quote. | am aware that emails to you often do not arrive, so | am avoiding an attachment to see if that
helps.
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27/02/2024, 10:34 Gmail - RE: RFQ
Quotation QVM148493 Page 1

CIP Carriage and Insurance Paid To London, UK * Incoterms(R) 2020
Your Viamed Contact for this Quotation : kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Item Reference Description Quantity Unit Unit Vat Total
1114005 EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Regular 25 50.80 1,270.00
Tariff 9018199000 Ref. R300P01
CoO United States et
Pack of 20
1114006 EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Premie 5 50.80 254.00
Tariff 9018199000
CoO USA Ref. R300P02
Pack of 20
Bank Charges Bank Charges 1 25.00 25.00
PPUPS1 UPS Courier Delivery - Standard 1 27.59 27.58

61 x 47 x 25¢cm
5.70kg

Total Net: 1,676.59
Total Vat: 0.00
Total: 1,576.59

Are you happy with this quotation please?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1787691936314176162%7Cmsg-f:179204678262749...

2/5


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy

27/02/2024, 10:34 Gmail - RE: RFQ

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 27 Feb 2024 at 08:23, Sales - Medisyst Ltd <sales@medisyst.co.ke> wrote:

Hello Kate,

Trust you are doing well, kindly quote on the following and confirm the same to order. Dispatch ASAP.

1. 1114005 EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask — Regular 25 pieces

2. 1114006 EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask — Premie 5 pieces.

Hope to hear from you soon. Good day

Regards,

kennedy

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 12 January 2024 11:16

To: sales@medisyst.co.ke

Cc: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk; William Watanga Omolo; kennedy@medisyst.co.ke
Subject: Re: RFQ

Good moring, | replied yesterday and the day before as follows:

Good morning Kennedy,

Thank you for your email.

The price of part number 1114005 is $50.80 each EXW.

These are currently in stock.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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27/02/2024, 10:34 Gmail - RE: RFQ
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 12 Jan 2024 at 04:48, <sales@medisyst.co.ke> wrote:

Dear all,

Kindy respond to request as sent earlier.

Regards,

Kennedy Watanga

From: sales@medisyst.co.ke <sales@medisyst.co.ke>

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2024 7:21 AM

To: sales@medisyst.co.ke; kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Cc: 'William Watanga Omolo' <watanga.omolo@gmail.com>; kennedy@medisyst.co.ke
Subject: RE: RFQ

Good morning, Kate,

Kindly respond as per request yesterday. Good day.

Regards,

Kennedy Watanga
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27/02/2024, 10:34 Gmail - RE: RFQ

From: Sales - Medisyst Ltd <sales@medisyst.co.ke>

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 11:38 AM

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Cc: 'William Omolo' <williamomolo@medisyst.co.ke>; William Watanga Omolo <watanga.omolo@gmail.com>;
kennedy@medisyst.co.ke

Subject: RFQ

Dear Kate,
Trust this email finds you in good Health. Kindly quote us on the following:
1. 1114005 — EyeMax2 Neonatal Phototherapy mask Regular — QTY 40 PACKS

Regards,

Kennedy Watanga

Virus-free.www.avast.com
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